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Bill of Quantity (,BQ,Q_)‘

Name of Project: IRARAGKA @R‘diﬂ‘g{m Eau]

Fltqéi q. 0¢%-¥0%0%0

R@|03]Qooo

S.N. | Description UoM | Quantity | Rate Amount :
1|16 TB Enterprise Surveillance Hard Drives Units 2
byl Gaiparatiopuag - el T o0 D 16
| 3| 16 port smart PoE switch : | Units 2
4 | Gigabit Fiber SFP Transceiver Module Single Mode Pair 2 =
5| 4U Network Rack Unit 2
6 | Optical Fiber Drop Wire (75 M) Roll 2
| 7|Ryd5dack S S iR e
( 8 i PDU L | i e LU b e ) e N
9 [ Installation point 2
= Total Amount
: K =B Tk ) — 13% Vat
777777777 i St S e S R e Grant Total
Amount in words:
Firm Name:
Address: .
Name of Representative: % 5 Qhﬂﬁw‘a;
Signature:
Date:

Firm Stamp:




Technical Specification of CCTV and its Accessories for Goy

ernment School of Kohalpur Municipality

I.= 16 TBE nterprlse Surrvelllance Hard Drives

F Minimum Technical Specification of 16 TBE nterprise se Surveillance Hard Drives

B!‘apd:,, :

. Model No..

| Storage
Features

LSDED) .
256 or more

( achc Multlscﬂmum.d (MB) ¥

Relmbﬂﬂy/l)ala Integrity

| Mean Time Between I ailures

(MTBF. hours)

Rglldblll[\ Ratnw @ Full 24xT
| Operation (AFR)

T Helium Sealed-Drive Design. @upu Pant) Low Haloun

Bid-awers
offer

(Should be mentponed b)_.blrdder)
o (Should be mentioned by bidder)
I6 'I B SA FA III Q‘) (,b/g) 3SGHDD: SRp
Power Choice™ Idle Power Technology. PowerBalance™
Power/Performance Technology, Hot-Plug Support3, Organic
Solderability Preservative, RSA 2048 Firmware Verification

2.500.000

Rcmarks

10.35%

Nonrcwv;mble Read Errors
pu Bits Read
| Power-On Hours per Year
(21 7)
S12e Sector Size ( B\lu per
‘ §guvtor) B
| 4Kn Sector SI/L (B\lgs pu
Sector)

|

|

focttr) @
|

|

Performance

I sectorEr_l QEUS

8760

Spindle Speed (RPM)
Interface Access Speed ((Jb/ )
Max. Sustained Transfer Rate
OD (MB/s. MiB/s)

Random Read/ Write 4K Q[)l6
WCD (10PS)

_Average Latency (ms)
Interface Ports

Power Consumption :
\ ldle A (W) Average ‘
\l Max Operating. Random

-

Read/Write 4K/16Q (W)
Power Supply RL(LUIH,I"I]LHIS
annronmcntal

Rotation Vibration /(P 20- 1500
Hz (rad/sec’)

TR VadEs Y

[7200RPM.
6.0.3.0

261. 249
170/440

416

Smulc

125

S.00W
FOR0. 655

Temperature. Operating (°C)
Vibration, Nonoperating: 2 to
500Hz (Grms)

Shock. Opel"ﬂmu 2ms

(Read/ Write) (Gs)

Shock. Nonoperating 2ms ((Js)
Warranty (years)
Compliance

|
\
|

)

P

Camera lLicense
)

5.
-

PC=60:C
Oro

)()'

200
1

HDD Should be compactable to existing Storage Server
hardware “DS-A81016S”

Camera liccmc I'or Hik-Central Professional




Technical Specification of CCTYV and its Accessories for Government School of Kohalpur Municipality
3. 16 ports smart PoE switch

Minimum Technical Specification of 16 port Smart PoE Switch T Bidders | Remarks
offer

Bk e _(Should be mentioned by bidder) | |
,MS),d,elNO S Semwsie osin BEVR AN _,,(_Shqqld_l}e me,ntlopgd_p‘ygbl_qge_r)_,#f SO O M (R o e
Fotls, ~ 116 Gigabit PoE port.2 Gigabit fiber optical port ¥#4ﬂ
‘MAC Address Table | 8K
“Packet Forwarding Rate | 26.784Mpps

Switching Capacity 36 Gbps

“PoE Standard | IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at

“surge protection | 6 KV for PoE ports R s

Max. PortPower | 30W s et S SRR S S

PoE Power Budget | 225 W _ T TS N R e B e R Bt

Power Supply | 100-240 VAC. 50/60 Hz. Max. 4 A, 250 W

Forwarding Mode Store-and-forward switching e

| Device Function Support remote upgrade, default parameter restoration, logs viewing,
‘ basic network parameter configuration, import and export
configuration, and time synchronization, Support port rate
configuration, flow control, and ports enabling, PoE watchdog: Ports 1
to 16 auto detect and restart the cameras that do not respond. PoE
| enabling: supported, Rate-limiting for ingress and egress ports, Port
| Mirroring. Port Isolation, 4094 VLANs

| Working Mode | Standard mode (default), Extendmode
|Waenty | lyear =
T Bidder compliance " All the technical parameters should be confirmed by bidder and
\ | the product datasheet should be submitted. J
4. Gigabit Fiber SFP Transceiver Module Single Mode
Gigabit 20KM Single mode bidirectional SFP Module Bidders

Remarkj

offer

T Minimum Technical Specification of Gigabit 20KM Single mode bidirectional SFP

rand: rveeere (Should be mentioned by Bidder) ﬁ_ﬁ B niedn
IMIOAEL: wvveerrveesreeenseessansessnossnnsssssssssnessanesnasscssses (Should be mentioned by Bidder)

Single Strand (core) (Bi-Di) Single Model gigabit FO module support wave length
1310 Tx /1550 Rx or 15500 Tx/1310 Ry -

Support Min 20 Km and datarate | Gbps orbetter _______

‘Support Self-locking mechanism, hot-swappable and. Digital diagnostics monitoring =

Operating Temperature: -100°C to 45°C orbetter

“Min Transmit Power: Min. -9dbm and Max. -3dbm

Max powerbudgetiido- - S

Receive Tl 1 e e s b s s s Gen e S i LEES R R b s bt
" 5| FO module should be compatible to proposed il o e e T e e e s

0, Warrenty: | year

“Product datasheet and 150 certificate should be submitted.

5. 4U Network Rack

“Minimum Technical Spcciiﬁcatio;l—(;ﬁﬂulqe-m(»)rk Rack Bidders Remarks
Fut offer
(Should be mentioned by bidder) |

gty sevveee (Should be mentioned by bidder) |
PCC cold rolled steel

‘Mounting profile I.5Smm, mounting angle 1.2mm

Brand:

‘ModelNo.

Main Material
Thickness

SPC

Tareotbpion, Y o m R
- Size ] 600x 450x 280(WxDxH) R e R

“Loading Capacity | Static loading: 60KG

Colt = S Black s
installation Standin all mounting SRR IR

Knock out hole for cnvlérfﬁé"" bIED BotheeRiop cover anab(;tfoﬁwir;éﬁél 'ﬂ)ughened glass

front door. turning angle is yey




Technical Sp

6. Fiber Drop Wire 75/100/150/200 meter
Single Or multi-core messenger drop wire with connector compatible to Gigabit Fiber SFP

Transceiver Module Single Mode

7. Technical Specification of RJ45 Jack

Brand

e ins s s e e bR (Should be mentioned by bidder)

e Cat6 RJ45 8P8C modular plugs
e Gold Plated 30U
e Gold-plated contacts for error-free data transfer

e Designed for Cat 6 UTP cable (1000Mbps)

8. PDU

‘Minimum Technical Sbeciﬁcai_d;l”(;f PDU

28

Bidders offer | Remarks

ecification of CCTV and its Accessories for Government School of Kohalpur Municipality

Brand: heaenem(ahouldibe mentione(i‘bfy"bﬁiader)
Model: veesrseeseeeee (Should be mentioned by bidder)
Rated 110/220 V

B SaiG o s =
Rated 13A
current

Frequency

Length

4_, — i s
19" (< 8 ways PDU) Inch

50/60 Hz

Kohalpur Municipality Office server located at Kohalpur Nagar Bikas Office.

Depth 1.5U
Material Aluminum Alloy
Pawereord | IV o e =
b e e T R P O R M e
Certificates | RoHS; CE
| Connectors | 6 way/ port o o IEr Enganie s SewAe
number = e S T Eae Sy | e e e
Connectors | Universal type
type
Protection | Overload and switch protection S e B s L
9. Installation
e Fiber Cable Splicing. Cable Clipping, RJ45 Clamping, Cable Tie, Screw, Cable tagging
e Camera/6U Rack / pole box / power socket installation
e Interconnection between switches through GSFP, System Setup
e Separately Custom Label on above mentioned devices
e Proposed CCTV System (camera & hard drive) must be integrated in existing CCTV Surveillance System of



